Town of Plymouth Board of Fire Commissioners
80 Main Street Telephone: (860)585-4001
Terryville, Connecticut 06786 Fax: (860)585-4015

Fire Commission Minutes
April 13, 2023

Call to Order: Vice-Chariman Gerard Wunsch called the scheduled April 13, 2023, Fire
Commission Meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. at the Terryville Fire Department Headquarters, 21
Harwinton Avenue, Terryville, Plymouth, Connecticut.

Roll Call: Vice-Chairman Gerard Wunsch, Commissioner Mark Redman, Commissioner Daniel
Wollenberg, Commissioner Michael Audette and Commissioner Victor Mitchell. Also, in
attendance were: Fire Chief Mark Sekorski, Deputy Chief Greg Cody and Assistant Chief Chris
Masi.

Pledge of Allegiance:
Vice-Chairman Gerard Wunsch led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Approval of Minutes dated February 9, 2023:

A motion was made by Commissioner Victor Mitchell, seconded by Commissioner Daniel
Wollenberg to approve the February 9, 2023 Minutes. This motion was approved
unanimously.

Almost finished at Wood Court.

Town Council approved the selling of the tower truck.
Attended Board of Finance meeting regarding the budget.
Waterbury Area Fire Chiefs - May 18

Waterbury Area meeting - March 23

Will be meeting with PVAC this month.

Litchfield County meeting at Thomaston — April 10

A lot of tower training.

East Granby fire department came by and inspected the truck.

Welcome to the Board Michael Audette! =
A =
Commissioners’ Reports < =0
Chief’s Report: =T e
Met with CT Water regarding hydrants at Railroad Street. ?:f%‘ s
= =

Treasurer’s Report: None

Fire Marshal’s Report: The Commission went over the Monthly Report, Monthly Budget
Expenses and List of Incidents in detail for the months of February and March.

MEIT N
19 HINOW AT

S



Communications:
Radio Report: Deputy Chief Greg Cody reported everything is good.

Buildings and Grounds Report: Assistant Chief Chris Masi had nothing to report.

Equipment Report: Fire Chief Mark Sekorski reported that Deputy Chief Derek Freimuth is
finishing up a few odds and ends.

Training Report: Training Schedule Attached.

Trucks Report: Deputy Chief Greg Cody reported everything is running alright. Car 2 vehicle
transmission switch is not good. The part is 2-3 months out. Will be meeting on the tanker.

Old Business: None

New Business:
Fire Chief Sekorski reported the fire department and other entities will be getting a new John
Deere gator which will be stored at headquarters,.

Public Comment: None

Adjournment:

There being no further business of the Fire Commission, a motion was made by
Commissioner Victor Mitchell, seconded by Commissioner Daniel Wollenberg to adjourn.
This motion was approved unanimously. The meeting ended at 7:11 p.m.




APRIL 03

APRIL 08

APRIL 10

APRIL 15/16

APRIL 17

TERRYVILLE FIRE DEPT.
TRAINING SCHEDULE

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALl

(Training room Plyco)

APRIL 24

MAY 01

MAY 08

MAY 15

MAY 22

MAY 29

JUNE 05

JUNE 12

JUINE: 19

JUNE 26

JULY 03

ALL

ALL

ALL

HQ
PLY/FM

LE/PLY
HC/FM

LC/FM
HC/PLY

ALL
ALL

ALL

SPRING 2023

DEPT. MEETING
AWARDS NIGHT

CAPTAINS NIGHT

TOWER OPERATION TRAINING

STATION CLEAN-UP
NEW TOWER IN SERVICE
OFFICERS MEETING

COMPANY MEETINGS

BOAT TRAINING

NORTH ST RESEVOIR (ALL BOATS)

BOAT TRAINING

NORTH ST RESEVOIR (ALL BOATS)

EVERSOURCE GAS @ HQ

NEW TOWER OPERATIONS
PUMP OPERATIONS

MEMORIAL DAY
NEW TOWER OPERATIONS

HOSE STRETCHES

NEW TOWER OPERATIONS
DRAFTING OPERATIONS

TRUCK EQUIPMENT
COMPANY MEETINGS

DEPARTMENT MEETING

7:00PM

6:00PM

7:00PM

8:30AM

7:00PM

7:30PM

7:00PM

6:30PM

6:30PM

6:30PM

7:00PM
7:00PM

7:00PM

6:30PM

6:30PM

7:00PM

7:00PM



