## Town of Plymouth

# **Board of Fire Commissioners**

## 80 Main Street

Terryville, Connecticut 06786

Telephone: (860)585-4001

Fax: (860)585-4015

Fire Commission Minutes April 13, 2023

Call to Order: Vice-Chariman Gerard Wunsch called the scheduled April 13, 2023, Fire Commission Meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. at the Terryville Fire Department Headquarters, 21 Harwinton Avenue, Terryville, Plymouth, Connecticut.

Roll Call: Vice-Chairman Gerard Wunsch, Commissioner Mark Redman, Commissioner Daniel Wollenberg, Commissioner Michael Audette and Commissioner Victor Mitchell. Also, in attendance were: Fire Chief Mark Sekorski, Deputy Chief Greg Cody and Assistant Chief Chris Masi.

### Pledge of Allegiance:

Vice-Chairman Gerard Wunsch led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

### Approval of Minutes dated February 9, 2023:

A motion was made by Commissioner Victor Mitchell, seconded by Commissioner Daniel Wollenberg to approve the February 9, 2023 Minutes. This motion was approved unanimously.

Welcome to the Board Michael Audette!

# Commissioners' Reports

#### Chief's Report:

Met with CT Water regarding hydrants at Railroad Street.

Almost finished at Wood Court.

Town Council approved the selling of the tower truck.

Attended Board of Finance meeting regarding the budget.

Waterbury Area Fire Chiefs - May 18

Waterbury Area meeting - March 23

Will be meeting with PVAC this month.

Litchfield County meeting at Thomaston – April 10

A lot of tower training.

East Granby fire department came by and inspected the truck.

Treasurer's Report: None

Fire Marshal's Report: The Commission went over the Monthly Report, Monthly Budget Expenses and List of Incidents in detail for the months of February and March.



#### Communications:

Radio Report: Deputy Chief Greg Cody reported everything is good.

Buildings and Grounds Report: Assistant Chief Chris Masi had nothing to report.

**Equipment Report:** Fire Chief Mark Sekorski reported that Deputy Chief Derek Freimuth is finishing up a few odds and ends.

Training Report: Training Schedule Attached.

**Trucks Report:** Deputy Chief Greg Cody reported everything is running alright. Car 2 vehicle transmission switch is not good. The part is 2-3 months out. Will be meeting on the tanker.

**Old Business:** 

None

#### **New Business:**

Fire Chief Sekorski reported the fire department and other entities will be getting a new John Deere gator which will be stored at headquarters.

**Public Comment:** 

None

#### Adjournment:

There being no further business of the Fire Commission, a motion was made by Commissioner Victor Mitchell, seconded by Commissioner Daniel Wollenberg to adjourn. This motion was approved unanimously. The meeting ended at 7:11 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda Schnaars

Recording Secretary

# TERRYVILLE FIRE DEPT. TRAINING SCHEDULE SPRING 2023

APRIL 03	ALL	DEPT. MEETING	7:00PM
APRIL 08	ALL	AWARDS NIGHT	6:00PM
APRIL 10	ALL	CAPTAINS NIGHT	7:00PM
APRIL 15/16		TOWER OPERATION TRAINING	8:30AM
APRIL 17	ALL .	STATION CLEAN-UP NEW TOWER IN SERVICE	7:00PM
OFFICERS MEETING 7:30PM (Training room Plyco)			
APRIL 24	ALL	COMPANY MEETINGS	7:00PM
MAY 01	ALL	BOAT TRAINING NORTH ST RESEVOIR (ALL BOATS)	6:30PM
MAY 08	ALL	BOAT TRAINING NORTH ST RESEVOIR (ALL BOATS)	6:30PM
MAY 15	ALL	EVERSOURCE GAS @ HQ	6:30PM
MAY 22	HQ PLY/FM	NEW TOWER OPERATIONS PUMP OPERATIONS	7:00PM 7:00PM
MAY 29		MEMORIAL DAY	
JUNE 05	LC/PLY HC/FM	NEW TOWER OPERATIONS HOSE STRETCHES	7:00PM
JUNE 12	LC/FM HC/PLY	NEW TOWER OPERATIONS DRAFTING OPERATIONS	6:30PM
JUNE 19	ALL	TRUCK EQUIPMENT	6:30PM
JUNE 26	ALL	COMPANY MEETINGS	7:00PM
JULY 03	ALL	DEPARTMENT MEETING	7:00PM